
0.696 0.000 0.0000.696 0.000 0.000

   NA 0.000 0.000   NA 0.000 0.000

   NA    NA 0.696   NA    NA 0.696

0.072 0.000 0.0000.072 0.000 0.000

   NA 0.000 0.000   NA 0.000 0.000

   NA    NA 0.834   NA    NA 0.834

1.000 1.000 1.0001.000 1.000 1.000

   NA 1.000 1.000   NA 1.000 1.000

   NA    NA 1.000   NA    NA 1.000

0.652 0.183 0.6520.652 0.183 0.652

   NA 1.000 1.000   NA 1.000 1.000

   NA    NA 1.000   NA    NA 1.000

0.869 0.000 0.0000.869 0.000 0.000

   NA 0.000 0.000   NA 0.000 0.000

   NA    NA 0.869   NA    NA 0.869

1.000 0.932 0.5121.000 0.932 0.512

   NA 1.000 1.000   NA 1.000 1.000

   NA    NA 1.000   NA    NA 1.000

0.854 0.020 0.0010.854 0.020 0.001

   NA 0.247 0.061   NA 0.247 0.061

   NA    NA 0.854   NA    NA 0.854

0.633 0.001 0.0020.633 0.001 0.002

   NA 0.001 0.002   NA 0.001 0.002

   NA    NA 0.633   NA    NA 0.633

0.459 0.018 0.0000.459 0.018 0.000

   NA 0.459 0.076   NA 0.459 0.076

   NA    NA 0.459   NA    NA 0.459

0.439 0.028 0.0000.439 0.028 0.000

   NA 0.331 0.012   NA 0.331 0.012

   NA    NA 0.331   NA    NA 0.331

1.000 1.000 1.0001.000 1.000 1.000

   NA 1.000 1.000   NA 1.000 1.000

   NA    NA 1.000   NA    NA 1.000

0.245 0.000 0.0000.245 0.000 0.000

   NA 0.142 0.142   NA 0.142 0.142

   NA    NA 0.965   NA    NA 0.965

Bulk SOC stock Total POM−C stock MAOM−C stock MAOM : POM

Soil pH Latitude Longitude Soil bulk density

Mean Annual Temperature Mean Aannual Precipitation Annual NPP Sand content
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'Pure' Grass

Mixed Forest

Broadleaved
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Mixed Forest

Broadleaved

'Pure' Grass


